On behalf of the Board of Directors, we would like to thank everyone who contributed to the success
of Tessenderlo Group in 2023: our employees for their efforts and our shareholders, customers, and
business partners for the confidence they show in our group.

Tessenderlo Group will continue to grow, thanks to our more than 7,500 employees worldwide, who
are so passionate about our "Every Molecule Counts" philosophy. This is and will remain our
contribution and goal for ensuring a sustainable and better future.

Kind regards,

Luc Tack   Stefaan Haspeslagh
CEO   Chairman of the Board of Directors

Tessenderlo Group 2023 annual report | 11

Key figures at a glance

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013
5% 17% 15% 12% 8% 10% 13% 13% 12% 9% 7%

2023 2022
Pro Forma 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

2,928.3 3,321.7 2,587.5 2,081.5 1,737.3 1,742.9 1,620.9 1,657.3 1,590.1 1,589.0 1,434.2 1,790.1

2023 2022
Pro Forma 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

1,930.9 1,908.1 1,401.8 1,130.0 903.0 821.7 735.0 637.7 604.7 516.8 433.5 236.6

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%

2023

2021

2019

2017

2015

2013

Roce (%)

0,0 500,0 1000,0 1500,0 2000,0 2500,0 3000,0 3500,0

2023

2022

2020

2018

2016

2014

Revenue (in million EUR)

0,0 500,0 1000,0 1500,0 2000,0 2500,0

2023

2022

2020

2018

2016

2014

Equity attributable to equity
shareholders of the group (in million EUR)

0.0 500.0 1,000.0 1,500.0 2,000.0 2,500.0 3,000.0 3,500.0

0.0 500.0 1,000.0 1,500.0 2,000.0 2,500.0

Tessenderlo Group 2023 annual report | 12

2023 2022
Pro Forma 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

318.7 467.0 434.8 354.2 314.6 267.7 177.8 187.8 198.0 180.4 135.6 116.6

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013
109.5 226.9 187.8 99.1 96.1 91.7 25.6 98.8 84.5 53.7 -64.0

0,0 50,0 100,0 150,0 200,0 250,0 300,0 350,0 400,0 450,0 500,0

2023

2022

2020

2018

2016

2014

Adjusted EBITDA (in million EUR)

-100,0 -50,0 0,0 50,0 100,0 150,0 200,0 250,0
2023

2021

2019

2017

2015

2013

Profit (+) / loss (-) attributable to equity shareholders
of the group (in million EUR)

0.0 50.0 100.0 150.0 200.0 250.0 300.0 350.0 400.0 450.0 500.0

0.0 50.0 100.0 150.0 200.0 250.0 -50.0 -100.0

Tessenderlo Group 2023 annual report | 13

55%

27%

4%

12%
2%

2023 Revenue per geography (%)

Europe
North America
South America
Asia
Rest of the world

2%

36%

0%3%
18%

4%
5%

3%

25%

4%

2023 Revenue per country of production (%)

Argentina
Belgium
Brazil
China
France
United Kingdom
The Netherlands
Germany
USA
Other

Tessenderlo Group 2023 annual report | 14

79%

15%

3%
3%

2023 Distribution of the Capital Expenditure (%)

Europe
North America
South America
Asia

26%

16%

26%

14%

18%

2023 Adjusted EBITDA per segment
(in million EUR)

Agro